
TORONTO	 Scotia Plaza, 40 King St W, Toronto, ON  M5H 3Y4

National Leader 
John E. Hall	 T  416.367.6643 	 jhall@blg.com 

Regional Leader 
Lynn M. McGrade 	 T  416.367.6115 	 lmcgrade@blg.com

Robert P. Hutchison 	 T  416.367.6212 	 rhutchison@blg.com
Alfred L.J. Page 	 T  416.367.6020 	 apage@blg.com
Rebecca A. Cowdery 	 T  416.367.6340 	 rcowdery@blg.com
Carol E. Derk 	 T  416.367.6181 	 cderk@blg.com
Ronald M. Kosonic 	 T  416.367.6621 	 rkosonic@blg.com
Manoj Pundit 	 T  416.367.6577 	 mpundit@blg.com
Michael Burns 	 T  416.367.6091 	 mburns@blg.com
Prema K. R. Thiele 	 T  416.367.6082 	 pthiele@blg.com
Laurie J. Cook 	 T  416.367.6639 	 lcook@blg.com
H. Scott McEvoy 	 T  416.367.6117 	 smcevoy@blg.com
Donna Spagnolo 	 T  416.367.6236 	 dspagnolo@blg.com
Michael C. DeCosimo 	 T  416.367.6222 	 mdecosimo@blg.com
Kathryn M. Fuller 	 T  416.367.6731 	 kfuller@blg.com
Erin C. Seed 	 T  416.367.6351 	 eseed@blg.com
Sarah K. Gardiner 	 T  416.367.6221 	 sgardiner@blg.com
Julie Mansi 	 T  416.367.6224 	 jmansi@blg.com
Matthew P. Williams 	 T  416.367.6261 	 mwilliams@blg.com
William J. E. Jones 	 T  416.367.6346	 wjones@blg.com
Francesca Smirnakis 	 T  416.367.6443 	 fsmirnakis@blg.com 
Katherine Schuck 	 T  416.367.6737 	 kschuck@blg.com 
Michael Taylor 	 T  416.367.6176 	 mtaylor@blg.com 
Whitney Bell  	 T  416.367.6151   	 wbell@blg.com
Linda Tu  	 T  416.367.6037  	 ltu@blg.com
Sienne Lam  	 T  416.367.6616  	 slam@blg.com
Kyle Denomme  	 T  416.367.6586  	 kdenomme@blg.com
Andrew McLean  	 T  416.367.6043 	 amclean@blg.com
Laura Costen	 T  416.367.6289	 lcosten@blg.com 
Roma Lotay	 T  416.367.6352	 rlotay@blg.com

Tax
Stephen J. Fyfe 	 T  416.367.6650 	 sfyfe@blg.com
Laura M. White 	 T  416.367.6268 	 lmwhite@blg.com
Craig J. Webster 	 T  416.367.6149 	 cwebster@blg.com
Natasha Miklaucic 	 T  416.367.6233 	 nmiklaucic@blg.com
Alex Klyguine  	 T  416.367.6163  	 aklyguine@blg.com
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CALGARY	 Centennial Place, East Tower, 1900, 520 – 3RD Ave S W, Calgary, AB  T2P 0R3

Regional Leader 
Jonathan L. Doll 	 T  403.232.9659 	 jdoll@blg.com

Brad J. Pierce 	 T  403.232.9421 	 bpierce@blg.com
Louise Lee	 T  403.232.9408	 lolee@blg.com
M. Scott Wilson 	 T  403.232.9505 	 mswilson@blg.com 

MONTRÉAL	 1000 De La Gauchetière St W, Suite 900, Montréal, QC  H3B 5H4

Regional Leader 
Christian Faribault 	 T  514.954.2501 	 cfaribault@blg.com

Fred Enns 	 T  514.954.2536	 fenns@blg.com 
Yaniv Saragosti 	 T  514.954.3186 	 ysaragosti@blg.com

OTTAWA	 World Exchange Plaza, 100 Queen St, Suite 1300, Ottawa, ON  K1P 1J9

David Henry 	 T  613.369.4788 	 dhenry@blg.com

VANCOUVER	 1200 Waterfront Centre, 200 Burrard St, Vancouver, BC  V7X 1T2

Regional Leader 
Jason J. Brooks 	 T  604.640.4102 	 jbrooks@blg.com

G. Eric Doherty 	 T  604.640.4193 	 edoherty@blg.com 
Shantela Blaeser	 T  604.640.4093	 sblaeser@blg.com
Stephen P. Robertson 	 T  604.632.3473 	 srobertson@blg.com
Michael Waters 	 T  604.632.3476 	 mwaters@blg.com
Robert D. Wallis	 T  604.632.3523	 rwallis@blg.com
Julie Bogle 	 T  604.640.4190 	 jbogle@blg.com 
Michelle Wilkinson	 T  604.640.4152	 mwilkinson@blg.com

LAW CLERKS/PARALEGALS

TORONTO 
Francine Ferrer 	 T  416.367.6434 	 fferrer@blg.com 
Wendy Or 	 T  416.367.6469 	 wor@blg.com 
Joan Reynar	 T  416.367.6319  	 jreynar@blg.com

MONTRÉAL 
Jannina Romanini 	 T  514.954.2537  	 jromanini@blg.com 
Lyne St. Pierre 	 T  514.954.2594  	 lstpierre@blg.com

VANCOUVER 
Chelsea Cox  	 T  604.632.3479  	 ccox@blg.com 
Alice Laniel 	 T  604.632.3487  	 alaniel@blg.com 
Michelle Wheeldon  	 T  604.632.3548  	 mwheeldon@blg.com

 Calgary  |  Montréal  |  Ottawa  |  Toronto  |  Vancouver 
 Lawyers  |  Patent & Trademark Agents   |  Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is an Ontario Limited Liability Partnership.  
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